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FINAL 1995 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Uiivers i ty of Delaware ,„, 27 Q ^ ^ Headcoach ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
(No) 

Conference name N o r t h A t l a n t i c Oonf e r e n c e Conference record 

Full season record. 
12 15 
(won) (lost) 

10 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 
(won) (lost) 

Coda 

NO 

i^ 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

ODlleen McNamara 

Denise Vto^ciech 

Ane t t e Percy 

Bev San tee 

Shanria P i g g o t t 

Caita Ruck 

Suzi E g e l i 

(Courtney N e a l l 

Hpather Mi les 

Marianne Coyne 

Jen Hol t 

Venica S h a z i e r 

tci 

Sr 

J r 

F r . 

S r 

F r 

J r . 

So. 

So 

J r . 

J r . 

F r . 

So. 

q (No nf pbynrs " ) 

Pos Ht 

C/6-0 

G/5-9 

F/6-2 

G/5-9 

F /5-11 

G/5-9 

G/5-8 

C/6-2 

F / 6 - 1 

F/6-0 

G/5-6 

G/5-5 

G 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

20 

27 

27 

26 

5 

18 

26 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scorsd 

170 

132 

133 

101 

76 

20 

19 

14 

14 

2 

2 

3 

Am 

374 

278 

315 

295 

166 

61 

63 

51 

32 

3 

10 

18 

Pct 

.455 

475 

.422 

342 

.458 

.328 

.302 

.275 

.438 

667 

.200 

167 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

1 

3 

39 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

1 

12 

17 

128 

0 

0 

18 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

Pct 

.000 

.080 

177 

.305 

000 

.000 

.167 

.000 

.000 

000 

.000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

102 

60 

38 

60 

76 

2 

7 

10 

4 

1 

3 

4 

Atls 

141 

91 

58 

89 

128 

5 

10 

25 

4 

2 

4 

8 

Pct 

723 

.659 

655 

.674 

.594 

400 

.700 

.400 

1 00 

500 

750 

500 

REBOUNDS 

No 

235 

139 

170 

71 

199 

32 

29 

75 

32 

1 

3 

10 

Avg 

8.7 

5.2 

6 .3 

2 .6 

7.4 

1 6 

1 1 

2 8 

1 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 4 

ASSISTS 

No 

33 

100 

71 

75 

17 

22 

12 

5 

13 

0 

5 

6 

Avg 

1.2 

3.7 

2 6 

2 .8 

0 6 

1 1 

0 .5 

0 2 

0 5 

0 0 

0 3 

0 2 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

37 

21 

14 

4 

3 

0 

0 

8 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 4 

0 8 

0 5 

0 2 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 3 

0 1 

0 0 

0.0 

0 0 

STEALS 

No 

42 

91 

39 

38 

20 

14 

7 

9 

5 

0 

2 

6 

Avg 

1.6 

3 4 

1 4 

1.4 

0 7 

0 7 

0 3 

0 .3 

0 2 

0 0 

0 1 

0 2 

POINTS 

No 

442 

325 

307 

301 

228 

42 

48 

38 

32 

5 

7 

10 

Avg 

16 4 

12 0 

11 4 

11 2 

8 5 

2 1 

1.8 

1 4 

1 2 

1 0 

0 4 

0.4 

ToUls 

Own 

Opps 

Scortn 

Margi 

PDINTS 

No 

1785 

1788 

g 

Avg 

66.1 

66.2 

- 0.1 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

686 

695 

Atts 

1666 

1693 

Pct 

.412 

.411 

3 PT FIELD G 

Scored 

46 

98 

Alls 

182 

318 

OALS 

Pct 

.253 

.308 

Scored 

367 

300 

FREE THROV 

Atts 

565 

499 

vs 
Pct 

650 

.601 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1126 

1114 

d 

Avg 

41 7 

41.3 

-0 .4 

Dead 
Ball 

63 

72 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1189 

1186 

Shots 

Missed 

1178 

1197 

2375=2375 

ASSISTS 

No 

359 

387 

Avg 

13.3 

14 3 

TotalShots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

88 

54 

Avg 

3.3 

2.0 

STEALS 

No 

273 

322 

Avg 

10 1 

11 9 

FOULS 1 

No 

487 

507 

DQs 

19 

7 

TDs 

No 

580 

551 

SB 

l l 
^ o 

ss 
i t 
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1994-95 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num 
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column Please remember—only games 
against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution Uruversi ty o f Delaware 
s s 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

OPPONENT 

Efelaware S t . 

S t . J o s e p h ' s 

Geo Mason OT 

Ala.-Bir in . 

Igh igh 

Lafayette 

Pennsylvania 

South Florida 

OWN 
SCORE 

75 

Harvard 

Pnnceton 

Richmond 

New Haitpshire 
Maine 

Boston Uhiv. 

Northeastem 

Vermont 

Hartford 

Hofstra 

Hartford 

Vermont 

Hofstxa 

Northeastem 

Boston Univ. 
Mame 

New Hanpshire 

Drexel 

OPP 
SCORE 

57 

Nbrtheastem 

49 

' 84 

63-. 

80-

77 

70 

53 

60 

66 

68 

67 
63 

55 

56 

63 

66 

77 

74 

68 

68 

59 

59 
67 

70 

69 

59 

66 

83 

73 

67 

52 

53 

46 

75 

78 

60 

60 
95 

42 

63 

65 

74 

60 

61 

74 

53 

77 

64 
74 

75 

76 

65 

D 
H 

X 

X 

T 
E 

A 

H 

_A 

J^ _ 
J^ _ 
_E 

J I 
_2. — 

_2 

A . 

A . 

^ * _ 
A» 

H . 

A * 

_A. 

A * X 

_H 

_E . 

J J l 

_ A . 

A,» 

H ' 

~E* 

H 'IT 
A* 

ATTENDANCE 

2088 

2467 

318 

420 

300 

100 

350 

300 

300 

121 

107 

JOI. 
4243 

1056 

664 

1190 

503 

1263 

678 

850 

250 

100 

100 
1012 

627 

3795 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

D 
H ATTENDANCE 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double headers 
with men s team (one admission 
for both games) 2 6262 

•NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Dradc^ Gym, R i v e r d a l e , NY 

Sim Dome, I^iipa. FL 

98 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

5587 

11 

13 

27 

11849 

10868 
1020 

23737 

1994-95 INDIViDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfomiances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 
No 

Pts (50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30) 

FG%(90 0 15 made). 

3FGM (10) 

3FGA (20) 

Player 

none 

3FG% (90 0 7 made). 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT%(90 0 18 made). 

Rbs (28) . 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

_%(. 

-%(-

_%(. 

. o f . 

.ot 

of 

Opponent Date 

AOOmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

1994-95 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100). 

. (FGA. none 

FG% (65 0) . 

SFGM (14) _ 

SFGA (25) _ 

. (FGM. 

- % ( _ -Of. 

- (3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

SFG% (65 0 8 made) 

FTM (40) (FTA. 

FTA (50) (FTM. 

FT % (90 0 26 made) 

PF(50) 

.%( . 

_ ) . 

_ ) -

. o f . 

%(. . o f . 

Rebounds (75). 

Reb margin (30). 

Assists (35) 

to. 

Blocked shots (15). 

Steals (30) 

_ i c ^ y\^lMi,~> 
Signature of reporting official 

SID 
Title 


