180

## FINAL 1995 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

Instituti	on Uni	versity	of I	Delaw	vare	fo	or27	o)	ames			Joyo							Full s	eason	record	d t	.2 (won)		(los	t)	_
							`	Со	nference	name .	Nor	th At	lant	ic (	Confe	renc	e		Confe	erence	recon	d	(won)		(los	10	<u> </u>
	Fr So Jr Sr	<del></del>			т			TAL FIELD G		T	T SIELD O			DEE 7440			20111120										
Code No	FIRS	Fand LAST NAM	IE	+CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	T FIELD G	Pct	Scored	REE THR	Pct	No	BOUNDS	No	ASSISTS	╌╂╴	BLKD S	Avg	No	EALS Avg	_	POINT	Avg
	Collee	n McNam	ara	Sr	C/6-0	27	170	374	.455	0	1	.000	102	141	723	235	8.	33	1.2		37	1 4	42	1.6	44	2 ]	L6 4
35	Denise	Mojcie	ech	Jr	G/5-9	27	132	278	475	1	12	.080	60	91	.659	139	5.2	2 100	3.	7 2	21	8 0	91	3 4	32	5 ]	L2 0
	Anette	Percy		Fr.	F/6-2	27	133	315	, 422	3	17	177	38	58	655	170	6.3	3 71	. 2 (	5 ]	L4 (	0 5	39	1 4	30	7 ]	11 4
	Bev Sa	ntee		Sr	G/5-9	27	101	295	342	39	128	.305	60	89	.674	71	2.6	75	2.8	3	4	0 2	38	1.4	30	1 ]	L1 2
	Shanda	Piggot	t	Fr	F/5-11	. 27	76	166	.458	0	0	000	76	128	.594	199	7.4	17	0 (	5	3	0 1	20	0 7	22	8	8 5
	Camı R	uck		Jr.	G/5-9	20	20	61	.328	0	0	.000	2	5	400	32	1 (	22	2 1	L	0	0 0	14	0 7	4	2	2 1
	Suzı E	gelı		so.	G/5-8	27	19	63	.302	3	18	.167	7	10	.700	29	1 :	12	2 0.5	5	0	0 0	7	0 3	4	8	1.8
	Courtn	ey Neal	Ll	So	C/6-2	27	14	51	.275	0	0	.000	10	25	.400	75	2	3 5	5 0 3	2	8	0 3	9	0.3	3	8	1 4
	Heathe	r Miles	5	Jr.	F/6-1	26	14	32	.438	0	0	.000	4	4	1 00	32	1 :	2 1:	3 0 !	5	1	0 1	5	0 2	3	2	1 2
	Marıan	ne Coyn	ne	Jr.	F/6-0	5	2	3	667	0	0	000	1	2	500	1	0 :	2 (	0 0	9	0	0 0	0	0 0		5	1 0
	Jen Ho	lt		Fr.	G/5-6	18	2	10	.200	0	6	.000	3	4	750	3	0 :	2 5	0	3	0	0.0	2	0 1	-	7	0 4
	Ven1 <i>c</i> a	Shazıe	er	so.	G/5-5	26	3	18	167	0	0	000	4	8	500	10	0 -	1 6	5 0 :	2	0	0 0	6	0 2	1	0	0.4
OTHERS	(No of players	0		)																							
	<del></del>		707	TAL EIE D	20416		T 5151 D 0		<del>-</del> -	DEC TUDO		_								01.14		<b>T</b>			FOLI		70-
Totals	No P	OINTS Avg	Scored	AL FIELD (	GOALS Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	REE THRO	Pct	Player &	T		ead Tot		Shots Missed	No ASSI	Avg	No	D SHOTS Avg	_	STEAL 10	lvg	FOUL No	DQs	TOs No
Own	1785	66.1	686	166	6 .412	46	182	.253	367	565	650	1126	41	$\top$	3 11	_	178	359	L3.3	88	3.	3 2	73 1	0 1	487	19	580
Opps	1788			<del>                                     </del>	3 .411			.308	┟┈╌┤		.601	11114	41.	.3 7	2 11	86 1	.197	387	L4 3	54	2.	0 3	- 22   1	1 9	507	7	551
Sc	oring	- 0.1		J			<u> </u>	<u></u>			Rebo	und	-0	4 To	tal 23	<u></u>	375	L	tal Shots	<b>I</b>			L_		<u></u> _		L

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points 1 400 rebounds 700 assists 200 blocked shots 300 steals or 200 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 58 0 FG% 38 0 3 Pt FG% 80 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 1 75 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies AVG. AVG 3FG% 3FGA 3FGM Blocked Shots none

NCAA 10278 2/95

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

Please list games in order played. After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent siscore indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below, separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

OPPONENT Delaware St.	OWN SCORE 75	OPP SCORE 57	S T E A	D H X	ATTENDANCE 2088	00	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE		D H A	ATTENDANCE
St. Joseph's	49	66	<u>н</u>	<u></u>	2467	28 29						<del></del>
Geo Mason OT	84	83	<u>—</u>	_	318							
AlaBirm.	63.	73			420	30			<del></del>			
Lehigh	80~	67	<u>-</u>	—	300	31						
Lafayette	<del></del>	52	<u>+</u> Н	_	100	32						<del></del>
				_		33						
Pennsylvania	70	_53	<u>H</u>		350	34						
South Florida	53	_46	_2	_	300	35						
Harvard	60_	75	_2	_	300	36						
Princeton	66	_78	<u>A</u>	_	<u>121</u>	37						
Richmond	68	_60	<u>A</u>		107	38						<u></u> .
<u>New Hampshire</u> Maine	67_ 63	<u>60</u> 95	_A A	<u>-</u>	<u>437</u> 4243	39	*NEUTRAL	SITES (Arer				
Boston Univ.	55	42	H		1056	1	Draddy Gym,	•	•	,		
Northeastern	56	63	H	_	664	2	Sun Dome, I	ampa. Fl				
Vermont	63	65	A	•	1190	3						
Hartford	66	74	A		503	4						
Hofstra	77	60	A	- x	1263							
Hartford	74	61	H		678		Attendance (include	students and	l estimate	ıf nece	ssary)	)
Vermont	68	74	H	•	850					GAMES	S AT	TOTAL TENDANCE
Hofstra	68	53	— н	_	250		me games played as					
	<del></del> 59	77	A	·—	100		n men s team (one ad both games)	mission		_2_		6262
			_			Ho	ne games played alor	ne		9		5587
Boston Univ. Maine	<u>59</u> 67	<u>64</u> 74	<u>A</u> •		100 1012	Tot	al for all home games	(add the two	above)	_11		11849
<del></del>			—H			Ro	ad games			_13		10868
New Hampshire	70	75	_		627		utral site games			3		1020
Drexel	69		H ·	<b>х</b>	3795 —————		al season s attendand	e all games		27	-	23737
Northeastern	59	65	A٩	•	98		d the three above)	•				

## (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

Opponent

Date

Plaver

none

No

Pts (50) FGM (20) FGA (30)

Rbs (28) Ast (19)

FT% (90 0 18 made)

FGM (20)			 
FG% (90 0 15 made) _	% ( of _	)	
_	<del> </del>		 
3FGM (10)			 
3FGA (20)			 
	% ( of _		
_			 
FTM (17)			 

Stl (12) _	 ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS	
	 ADDITIONAL SINGLE GAME ING/IS	

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

minimums ose additional space a	i bottom ii riccaca /	
	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)NONE		
FGA (100) (FGM)		
FG% (65 0) % ( of )	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3FGM (14) (3FGA)		
3FGA (25) (3FGM)		
3FG% (65 0 8 made) % ( of	)	
FTM (40) (FTA)		
FTA (50) (FTM)		
FT % (90 0 26 made) % ( of	)	. <del></del>
PF (50)		
Rebounds (75)		
Reb margin (30) ( to )		
Assists (35)		
Blocked shots (15)		
Steals (30)		
Scott Selle	SID	
Signature of reporting official		Title